OP \$40.00 5750599

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM676608

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Hot Pod Media LLC | | 09/23/2021 | Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Vox Media, LLC | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1201 Connecticut Ave NW 11th Floor | |
| Internal Address: | ATTN: General Counsel's Office | |
| City: | Washington | |
| State/Country: | D.C. | |
| Postal Code: | 20036 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 5750599 | HOT POD |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7189890054

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-473-1390

Email: quinn@heratylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Quinn Heraty

Address Line 1: 4470 W Sunset Blvd Ste 391

Address Line 2: Heraty Law PC

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90027

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | Hot Pod, Nick Quah |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Quinn Heraty Esq. |
| SIGNATURE: | /qmh/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/24/2021 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=2021.09.24 Nick Quah - Hot Pod - TM assignment form - signed, to file#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007431 FRAME: 0510 Mark: HOT POD

Mark Drawing Code: Design plus words, letters, and/or numbers

Description of Mark: The mark consists of the words "HOT POD" in stylized script

against an oblong background

Registration No: 5750599

Registration Date: May 14, 2019

Assignor/Transferor: Hot Pod Media LLC

Assignee/Transferee: Vox Media, LLC

The above-named Assignor/Transferor hereby transfers and assigns all of its right and title to and in the above-referenced mark and related trademark registration, including all of the goodwill associated therewith, to Assignee/Transferee.

Nicholas Quah, Member-Manager

Hot Pod Media LLC

Date: September 23, 2021

RECORDED: 09/24/2021